
Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17,6ºC 77%10:00

End 17,6ºC 77%13:07

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 1007 Filipe Ramos ASC Focus Team 11 02:51:20 14:29 [2] 71,5 Km 02:24

2 1045 Nelson Sousa TEAM BIKE 
BROTHERS/TREK/CATLIKE 11 02:54:31 14:46 [2] 71,5 Km 02:26

3 1018 João Santos ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 11 02:54:39 14:52 [2] 71,5 Km 02:27

4 1038 José Simões Tomatubikers / Toyota-Macedo & 
Macedo 11 02:55:40 14:42 [2] 71,5 Km 02:27

5 1020 Tiago Sousa ASC/ Focus Team / Vila do Conde 11 02:57:33 14:53 [2] 71,5 Km 02:29

6 1031 André Sousa Love Tiles 10 02:43:57 15:30 [2] 65 Km 02:31

7 1059 Nuno Ribeiro Mozinho RT Martos Pellets 10 02:44:01 15:22 [2] 65 Km 02:31

8 1035 Manuel Lopes asc focus team 10 02:44:58 15:12 [2] 65 Km 02:32

9 1032 PEDRO RAFAEL COSTA MOUQUIM AFACYCLES EUGENIOS 
BARGAUTO COSMOCAR 10 02:47:41 15:34 [2] 65 Km 02:35

10 1056 João Cruz ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 10 02:47:41 15:36 [2] 65 Km 02:35

11 1055 Marco Costa Irmandade\DiasAluminios 10 02:48:48 16:01 [2] 65 Km 02:36

12 1067 Bruno Ferreira Rio Meão - Sta Maria da Feira 10 02:50:10 15:17 [2] 65 Km 02:37

13 1026 Armando Taipa Saertex Portugal/Edaetech 10 02:51:06 15:53 [2] 65 Km 02:38

14 1064 Claudio Veloso Btt braguinhas 10 02:53:26 16:22 [2] 65 Km 02:40

15 1041 António Mendes Ripenabike 10 02:55:57 16:21 [2] 65 Km 02:42

16 1019 Jorge Gonçalves New Cycle Team-NC Team BTT 10 02:59:04 17:03 [2] 65 Km 02:45

17 1073 Manuel Pereira AgucaBtt 9 02:40:23 15:26 [3] 58,5 Km 02:45

18 1002 Fabio Abreu Fanbike 9 02:41:25 16:00 [2] 58,5 Km 02:46

19 1054 José Silva Irmandade\DiasAluminios 9 02:41:32 16:24 [2] 58,5 Km 02:46

20 1065 Fabio Martins BTT Braguinhas 9 02:42:36 16:39 [2] 58,5 Km 02:47

21 1022 João Faria Casa do Povo de Retorta 9 02:43:39 17:09 [2] 58,5 Km 02:48

22 1039 Ana Santos Vilar do Pinheiro 9 02:44:06 17:06 [3] 58,5 Km 02:48

23 1052 Eduardo Araújo ASC/FOCUSTEAM 9 02:44:06 17:06 [3] 58,5 Km 02:48

24 1077 Carlos Pereira Casa do Povo de Retorta 9 02:44:59 17:24 [6] 58,5 Km 02:49

25 1072 Pedro Silva Biciadus Bike Store 9 02:46:13 17:03 [3] 58,5 Km 02:50

26 1043 Alexandre Vigario SECAI Adventure Team 9 02:47:48 17:20 [2] 58,5 Km 02:52

27 1005 Albino Xavier Morim Individual 9 02:49:33 16:33 [2] 58,5 Km 02:54

28 1051 Joao Gomes Caganissobtt 9 02:50:08 17:26 [3] 58,5 Km 02:55

29 1030 Carlos Rebelo Btt Carreira 9 02:51:23 17:57 [2] 58,5 Km 02:56

30 1050 João Araújo Bikeseven Esposende 9 02:51:34 17:09 [2] 58,5 Km 02:56

31 1063 Jorge Carvalho Parafusos Btt 9 02:52:15 18:05 [2] 58,5 Km 02:57

32 1057 Paulo SILVA Pedalar Vieira 9 02:52:38 17:38 [2] 58,5 Km 02:57

33 1047 Fernando Miguel Pinheiro Sousa New Cycle Team - NC Team Btt 9 02:53:17 18:09 [2] 58,5 Km 02:58

34 1025 Jose Santos Garagem Paciência Bike Team 9 02:53:50 17:58 [2] 58,5 Km 02:58

35 1009 Artur Amorim Aguçabtt 9 02:54:01 16:35 [2] 58,5 Km 02:58

36 1046 Joaquim Barbosa Famalicense Atlético Clube 9 02:55:53 18:44 [2] 58,5 Km 03:00

37 1069 António Monte ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 9 02:57:54 18:05 [4] 58,5 Km 03:02

38 1037 susana filipa santos vila-cha VDC 9 02:58:58 18:24 [2] 58,5 Km 03:04

39 1034 jessica silva Vila do Conde 8 02:39:54 19:00 [8] 52 Km 03:05

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 11-Ago-2018 13:14

3H SOLO

3H BTT Laundos em Movimento Malhos Team
Póvoa de Varzim, PT

11-Agosto-2018
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40 1008 Arlindo Ferreira Bits&Bikes 8 02:39:57 18:41 [2] 52 Km 03:05

41 1062 Tânia Serra Lisboa 8 02:43:14 19:12 [2] 52 Km 03:08

42 1070 Gaspar Lima SPAC-BTT 8 02:43:16 18:11 [2] 52 Km 03:08

43 1023 João Nunes NBT 8 02:46:38 19:12 [2] 52 Km 03:12

44 1003 Paulo Fernandes Irmandade/Diasaluminios 8 02:47:07 18:36 [2] 52 Km 03:13

45 1074 Pedro Lima Lima 8 02:48:07 19:29 [2] 52 Km 03:14

46 1004 Ricardo Dias Irmandade/Diasaluminios 8 02:48:55 19:34 [2] 52 Km 03:15

47 1066 Jorge Maia VHS - Casa do Povo de Retorta 8 02:48:59 19:14 [2] 52 Km 03:15

48 1076 André Santos VHS - Casa do Povo de Retorta / 
ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 8 02:49:59 18:15 [2] 52 Km 03:16

49 1040 Jorge Paulo Oliveira Vila Nova de Famalicao 8 02:51:21 19:10 [2] 52 Km 03:18

50 1078 Daniel Santos VHS - Casa do Povo de Retorta / 
ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 8 02:51:33 19:08 [2] 52 Km 03:18

51 1033 Rui Rego Clube BTT Nsa 8 02:51:33 19:15 [2] 52 Km 03:18

52 1058 Manuel Teixeira Pedalar Vieira 8 02:54:12 19:21 [2] 52 Km 03:21

53 1049 Hugo Fernandes Casa da costura/ Fisicorpus/ Citybike 8 02:56:35 19:10 [2] 52 Km 03:24

54 1048 Raquel Cunha Casa da costura/ Fisicorpus/ Citybike 8 02:56:39 19:29 [2] 52 Km 03:24

55 1042 Manuel Antonio De Sousa Vila do Conde 8 02:56:45 20:23 [2] 52 Km 03:24

56 1027 Sergio Moreira Morais Aguçabtt 7 02:25:32 18:32 [1] 45,5 Km 03:12

57 1036 Júlio Salgado Aguça BTT 7 02:25:52 19:19 [2] 45,5 Km 03:12

58 1060 Ricardo Lage Individual 7 02:28:12 19:30 [2] 45,5 Km 03:15

59 1061 João Ferreira Exeter Wheelers 7 02:38:13 21:23 [2] 45,5 Km 03:29

60 1010 Fernando Paula BTT Free 7 02:43:25 19:50 [2] 45,5 Km 03:36

61 1028 Tiago Marques Individual 7 02:46:18 19:16 [2] 45,5 Km 03:39

62 1044 Carlos Ramalho Ramalho sta cruz do bispo 7 02:49:01 21:39 [1] 45,5 Km 03:43

63 1021 Manuel Fernandes Individual 7 02:49:14 20:10 [2] 45,5 Km 03:43

64 1024 João Mota Empeno23 7 02:51:06 21:16 [2] 45,5 Km 03:46

65 1013 Manuel Carvalho Minute Print Team 6 01:54:52 17:44 [2] 39 Km 02:57

66 1068 José Janela Trek by Citybike Famalicão 6 02:18:16 20:14 [2] 39 Km 03:33

67 1016 Sérgio Matos Levezinhos 6 02:32:30 23:22 [1] 39 Km 03:55

68 1011 Bruno Teixeira CDRPJ 6 02:34:47 24:06 [2] 39 Km 03:58

69 1071 Joao Oliveira Bmc cdc navais povoa de varzim 6 02:41:16 17:42 [6] 39 Km 04:08

70 1075 Jorge Serrão Individual 6 02:45:53 24:04 [1] 39 Km 04:15

71 1012 Fernando Silva Rodabike / ACRG / Gondomar 6 02:47:45 22:35 [2] 39 Km 04:18

72 1017 João Romero Individual 6 02:47:53 24:33 [1] 39 Km 04:18

73 1015 João Cruz Levezinhos 5 02:32:40 23:19 [1] 32,5 Km 04:42

74 1014 Jose Varela Parafusos Btt 4 01:54:59 26:10 [1] 26 Km 04:25

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 11-Ago-2018 13:14

3H SOLO

3H BTT Laundos em Movimento Malhos Team
Póvoa de Varzim, PT

11-Agosto-2018
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Elite Feminino
1 1039 Ana Santos Vilar do Pinheiro 9 02:44:06 17:06 [3] 58,5 Km 02:48

2 1037 susana filipa santos vila-cha VDC 9 02:58:58 18:24 [2] 58,5 Km 03:04

3 1034 jessica silva Vila do Conde 8 02:39:54 19:00 [8] 52 Km 03:05

4 1062 Tânia Serra Lisboa 8 02:43:14 19:12 [2] 52 Km 03:08

5 1048 Raquel Cunha Casa da costura/ Fisicorpus/ Citybike 8 02:56:39 19:29 [2] 52 Km 03:24

Elite Masculino

1 1038 José Simões Tomatubikers / Toyota-Macedo & 
Macedo 11 02:55:40 14:42 [2] 71,5 Km 02:27

2 1020 Tiago Sousa ASC/ Focus Team / Vila do Conde 11 02:57:33 14:53 [2] 71,5 Km 02:29

3 1059 Nuno Ribeiro Mozinho RT Martos Pellets 10 02:44:01 15:22 [2] 65 Km 02:31

4 1056 João Cruz ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 10 02:47:41 15:36 [2] 65 Km 02:35

5 1065 Fabio Martins BTT Braguinhas 9 02:42:36 16:39 [2] 58,5 Km 02:47

6 1009 Artur Amorim Aguçabtt 9 02:54:01 16:35 [2] 58,5 Km 02:58

7 1074 Pedro Lima Lima 8 02:48:07 19:29 [2] 52 Km 03:14

8 1076 André Santos VHS - Casa do Povo de Retorta / 
ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 8 02:49:59 18:15 [2] 52 Km 03:16

9 1078 Daniel Santos VHS - Casa do Povo de Retorta / 
ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 8 02:51:33 19:08 [2] 52 Km 03:18

10 1058 Manuel Teixeira Pedalar Vieira 8 02:54:12 19:21 [2] 52 Km 03:21

11 1028 Tiago Marques Individual 7 02:46:18 19:16 [2] 45,5 Km 03:39

12 1024 João Mota Empeno23 7 02:51:06 21:16 [2] 45,5 Km 03:46

13 1071 Joao Oliveira Bmc cdc navais povoa de varzim 6 02:41:16 17:42 [6] 39 Km 04:08

14 1015 João Cruz Levezinhos 5 02:32:40 23:19 [1] 32,5 Km 04:42

Master A Masculino
1 1007 Filipe Ramos ASC Focus Team 11 02:51:20 14:29 [2] 71,5 Km 02:24

2 1045 Nelson Sousa TEAM BIKE 
BROTHERS/TREK/CATLIKE 11 02:54:31 14:46 [2] 71,5 Km 02:26

3 1018 João Santos ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 11 02:54:39 14:52 [2] 71,5 Km 02:27

4 1031 André Sousa Love Tiles 10 02:43:57 15:30 [2] 65 Km 02:31

5 1035 Manuel Lopes asc focus team 10 02:44:58 15:12 [2] 65 Km 02:32

6 1032 PEDRO RAFAEL COSTA MOUQUIM AFACYCLES EUGENIOS 
BARGAUTO COSMOCAR 10 02:47:41 15:34 [2] 65 Km 02:35

7 1055 Marco Costa Irmandade\DiasAluminios 10 02:48:48 16:01 [2] 65 Km 02:36

8 1067 Bruno Ferreira Rio Meão - Sta Maria da Feira 10 02:50:10 15:17 [2] 65 Km 02:37

9 1064 Claudio Veloso Btt braguinhas 10 02:53:26 16:22 [2] 65 Km 02:40

10 1073 Manuel Pereira AgucaBtt 9 02:40:23 15:26 [3] 58,5 Km 02:45

11 1002 Fabio Abreu Fanbike 9 02:41:25 16:00 [2] 58,5 Km 02:46

12 1054 José Silva Irmandade\DiasAluminios 9 02:41:32 16:24 [2] 58,5 Km 02:46

13 1052 Eduardo Araújo ASC/FOCUSTEAM 9 02:44:06 17:06 [3] 58,5 Km 02:48

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17,5ºC 77%10:00

End 23,1ºC 53%13:07

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 11-Ago-2018 13:14
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3H BTT Laundos em Movimento Malhos Team
Póvoa de Varzim, PT
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14 1072 Pedro Silva Biciadus Bike Store 9 02:46:13 17:03 [3] 58,5 Km 02:50

15 1005 Albino Xavier Morim Individual 9 02:49:33 16:33 [2] 58,5 Km 02:54

16 1030 Carlos Rebelo Btt Carreira 9 02:51:23 17:57 [2] 58,5 Km 02:56

17 1063 Jorge Carvalho Parafusos Btt 9 02:52:15 18:05 [2] 58,5 Km 02:57

18 1057 Paulo SILVA Pedalar Vieira 9 02:52:38 17:38 [2] 58,5 Km 02:57

19 1047 Fernando Miguel Pinheiro Sousa New Cycle Team - NC Team Btt 9 02:53:17 18:09 [2] 58,5 Km 02:58

20 1023 João Nunes NBT 8 02:46:38 19:12 [2] 52 Km 03:12

21 1033 Rui Rego Clube BTT Nsa 8 02:51:33 19:15 [2] 52 Km 03:18

22 1027 Sergio Moreira Morais Aguçabtt 7 02:25:32 18:32 [1] 45,5 Km 03:12

23 1036 Júlio Salgado Aguça BTT 7 02:25:52 19:19 [2] 45,5 Km 03:12

24 1060 Ricardo Lage Individual 7 02:28:12 19:30 [2] 45,5 Km 03:15

25 1061 João Ferreira Exeter Wheelers 7 02:38:13 21:23 [2] 45,5 Km 03:29

26 1011 Bruno Teixeira CDRPJ 6 02:34:47 24:06 [2] 39 Km 03:58

27 1017 João Romero Individual 6 02:47:53 24:33 [1] 39 Km 04:18

Master B Masculino
1 1026 Armando Taipa Saertex Portugal/Edaetech 10 02:51:06 15:53 [2] 65 Km 02:38

2 1041 António Mendes Ripenabike 10 02:55:57 16:21 [2] 65 Km 02:42

3 1019 Jorge Gonçalves New Cycle Team-NC Team BTT 10 02:59:04 17:03 [2] 65 Km 02:45

4 1022 João Faria Casa do Povo de Retorta 9 02:43:39 17:09 [2] 58,5 Km 02:48

5 1077 Carlos Pereira Casa do Povo de Retorta 9 02:44:59 17:24 [6] 58,5 Km 02:49

6 1043 Alexandre Vigario SECAI Adventure Team 9 02:47:48 17:20 [2] 58,5 Km 02:52

7 1051 Joao Gomes Caganissobtt 9 02:50:08 17:26 [3] 58,5 Km 02:55

8 1069 António Monte ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 9 02:57:54 18:05 [4] 58,5 Km 03:02

9 1070 Gaspar Lima SPAC-BTT 8 02:43:16 18:11 [2] 52 Km 03:08

10 1004 Ricardo Dias Irmandade/Diasaluminios 8 02:48:55 19:34 [2] 52 Km 03:15

11 1049 Hugo Fernandes Casa da costura/ Fisicorpus/ Citybike 8 02:56:35 19:10 [2] 52 Km 03:24

12 1042 Manuel Antonio De Sousa Vila do Conde 8 02:56:45 20:23 [2] 52 Km 03:24

13 1021 Manuel Fernandes Individual 7 02:49:14 20:10 [2] 45,5 Km 03:43

14 1013 Manuel Carvalho Minute Print Team 6 01:54:52 17:44 [2] 39 Km 02:57

15 1016 Sérgio Matos Levezinhos 6 02:32:30 23:22 [1] 39 Km 03:55

Master C Masculino
1 1050 João Araújo Bikeseven Esposende 9 02:51:34 17:09 [2] 58,5 Km 02:56

2 1025 Jose Santos Garagem Paciência Bike Team 9 02:53:50 17:58 [2] 58,5 Km 02:58

3 1046 Joaquim Barbosa Famalicense Atlético Clube 9 02:55:53 18:44 [2] 58,5 Km 03:00

4 1008 Arlindo Ferreira Bits&Bikes 8 02:39:57 18:41 [2] 52 Km 03:05

5 1003 Paulo Fernandes Irmandade/Diasaluminios 8 02:47:07 18:36 [2] 52 Km 03:13

6 1066 Jorge Maia VHS - Casa do Povo de Retorta 8 02:48:59 19:14 [2] 52 Km 03:15

7 1040 Jorge Paulo Oliveira Vila Nova de Famalicao 8 02:51:21 19:10 [2] 52 Km 03:18

8 1010 Fernando Paula BTT Free 7 02:43:25 19:50 [2] 45,5 Km 03:36

9 1044 Carlos Ramalho Ramalho sta cruz do bispo 7 02:49:01 21:39 [1] 45,5 Km 03:43

10 1068 José Janela Trek by Citybike Famalicão 6 02:18:16 20:14 [2] 39 Km 03:33

11 1075 Jorge Serrão Individual 6 02:45:53 24:04 [1] 39 Km 04:15

12 1012 Fernando Silva Rodabike / ACRG / Gondomar 6 02:47:45 22:35 [2] 39 Km 04:18

13 1014 Jose Varela Parafusos Btt 4 01:54:59 26:10 [1] 26 Km 04:25

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 11-Ago-2018 13:14

3H SOLO - SOLO - ESCALÕES

3H BTT Laundos em Movimento Malhos Team
Póvoa de Varzim, PT
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Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17,6ºC 77%10:00

End 17,6ºC 77%13:08

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 2008 Miguel_Ribeiro - Ruben_Nunes Biciadus Bike Store 11 02:51:21 14:38 [3] 71,5 Km 02:24

2 2006 HugoMartins - Nuno_Silva AMVE/Avebikers/Remax/Rodimerito 11 02:53:43 14:57 [3] 71,5 Km 02:26

3 2009 Ivo_Silva - Daniel_Silva Irmandade/Diasaluminios 11 02:56:40 15:25 [4] 71,5 Km 02:28

4 2010 Pedro_Machado - Rui_Silva Irmandade/Diasaluminios 2 11 02:56:41 15:13 [4] 71,5 Km 02:28

5 2004 António_Dias - Armando_barbosa Fanbike/regufe 11 02:59:25 15:18 [3] 71,5 Km 02:31

6 2001 Gonçalo_Magalhaes - Henrrique_Silva VHS - Casa do Povo de Retorta / 
ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 10 02:48:54 15:56 [2] 65 Km 02:36

7 3001 Raquel_Queirós - Bruno_Silva Quinta das Arcas / Jetclass / Xarão 10 02:53:40 14:40 [4] 65 Km 02:40

8 2002 Nuno_Ribeiro - Vitor_Silva VHS - Casa do Povo de Retorta / 
ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 2 10 02:55:32 16:29 [5] 65 Km 02:42

9 3003 Rafaela_Ramalho - Andre_Maia Rafaela - André 10 02:59:46 17:24 [3] 65 Km 02:46

10 3004 Sérgio_Nogueira - Elisabete_Carvalho Moinho Vermoim/Avebikers 
/Remax/Rodimerito 9 02:43:59 16:21 [4] 58,5 Km 02:48

11 2007 Bruno_Vieira - Pedro_Mendes Lobos do Monte lousado 9 02:49:44 17:15 [3] 58,5 Km 02:54

12 2005 Vasco_Silva - Carlos_Monteiro Carvas Cycling Team 9 02:50:33 17:32 [5] 58,5 Km 02:55

13 2003 Julio_Regalado - Luis_Silva Parafusos Btt 9 02:56:53 18:40 [2] 58,5 Km 03:01

14 2011 Carlos_Soares - Fernando_Igreja Rompe Trilhos / APCar 8 02:40:02 17:15 [6] 52 Km 03:05

15 3002 João_Azevedo - Ana_Moreira Tomatubikers / Toyota-Macedo & 
Macedo 8 02:45:24 16:54 [5] 52 Km 03:11

16 3005 Liliana_Silva - Andre_Ribeirio Pedalafundo 7 02:41:54 21:08 [3] 45,5 Km 03:34

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 11-Ago-2018 13:13
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

MIX
1 3001 Raquel_Queirós - Bruno_Silva Quinta das Arcas / Jetclass / Xarão 10 02:53:40 14:40 [4] 65 Km 02:40

2 3003 Rafaela_Ramalho - Andre_Maia Rafaela - André 10 02:59:46 17:24 [3] 65 Km 02:46

3 3004 Sérgio_Nogueira - Elisabete_Carvalho Moinho Vermoim/Avebikers 
/Remax/Rodimerito 9 02:43:59 16:21 [4] 58,5 Km 02:48

4 3002 João_Azevedo - Ana_Moreira Tomatubikers / Toyota-Macedo & 
Macedo 8 02:45:24 16:54 [5] 52 Km 03:11

5 3005 Liliana_Silva - Andre_Ribeirio Pedalafundo 7 02:41:54 21:08 [3] 45,5 Km 03:34

MIX MASCULINO
1 2008 Miguel_Ribeiro - Ruben_Nunes Biciadus Bike Store 11 02:51:21 14:38 [3] 71,5 Km 02:24

2 2006 HugoMartins - Nuno_Silva AMVE/Avebikers/Remax/Rodimerito 11 02:53:43 14:57 [3] 71,5 Km 02:26

3 2009 Ivo_Silva - Daniel_Silva Irmandade/Diasaluminios 11 02:56:40 15:25 [4] 71,5 Km 02:28

4 2010 Pedro_Machado - Rui_Silva Irmandade/Diasaluminios 2 11 02:56:41 15:13 [4] 71,5 Km 02:28

5 2004 António_Dias - Armando_barbosa Fanbike/regufe 11 02:59:25 15:18 [3] 71,5 Km 02:31

6 2001 Gonçalo_Magalhaes - Henrrique_Silva VHS - Casa do Povo de Retorta / 
ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 10 02:48:54 15:56 [2] 65 Km 02:36

7 2002 Nuno_Ribeiro - Vitor_Silva VHS - Casa do Povo de Retorta / 
ASC Focus Team Vila do Conde 2 10 02:55:32 16:29 [5] 65 Km 02:42

8 2007 Bruno_Vieira - Pedro_Mendes Lobos do Monte lousado 9 02:49:44 17:15 [3] 58,5 Km 02:54

9 2005 Vasco_Silva - Carlos_Monteiro Carvas Cycling Team 9 02:50:33 17:32 [5] 58,5 Km 02:55

10 2003 Julio_Regalado - Luis_Silva Parafusos Btt 9 02:56:53 18:40 [2] 58,5 Km 03:01

11 2011 Carlos_Soares - Fernando_Igreja Rompe Trilhos / APCar 8 02:40:02 17:15 [6] 52 Km 03:05

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17,5ºC 77%10:00

End 23,1ºC 53%13:08

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 11-Ago-2018 13:14

3H DUO - SOLO - ESCALÕES

3H BTT Laundos em Movimento Malhos Team
Póvoa de Varzim, PT

11-Agosto-2018
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